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Muguga

Principal Research Officer - 2 1
‘Reseach Officer (Training Manager) #  +& 1
Training Officer # + 4
Ritui

Research Officer (Project Manager) {& 1 1
Training Ménager . . #® + 1
Training Officer | ¥41, F4Fu7l
Forester | : | - FaSo=wl

RAOw b7+ VA MEEORBEEEEHETR L.

Pilot Forest Manrager ' # 1 1
Silvicultural Officer FE1, F4FTo=w 1
Officer: F4 7O 1

i, FRoRBEFEREOREEZ KRR LA,

it | RIS Rl Bk Wk fith

Project Manager 1|1
Pilot Forest Manager | 1 |1
Silvicultural Officer | 3 1 1 1
Technician - fT 2 2 3
_Pi_ant Operator 2 2
Supporting 9 ' 3 4 2
Security o 5 - 5

Hoo o 28 2 8 9 § 5

TTR, COTOY 27 MABBENTH S, RAESBLTH Y. HEMEIHKC
SVT, FTEANTORRNREED, ZOLERABRINEKIKETHD,
COTEY s bIEHTSMONES > TE TS, HESHETH SR, HA
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COMBEESY BRBIE, MY OHMEBEET20RENTH B, £HT,
AHRUEIEM LAV, BT EADEAEI Lbivm, B, HabEE

gl EMELTE .

¥3 Moi Univ. OFFHTEOARER

£ 1992/934 & A5 3

Education | 617
Sociél qultural &.developmént studies. 254
Technology 98
Information sciences _ 55
Health sciences . _ | _46
Science o 104
Forestry & Wildlife Management o245
TOTAL - £;1;_

BRHER 548 BAH¥SR 38.5%

X M % 871 X M % 61.5%

#4 m&mw.emkﬁmﬁuaﬁﬁﬁmmﬁ '

Moi : Kenyatta Egefton University of
_ University |University |University [Nairobi
Professors | 26 | . 18 9 80 -
Assocc. Prof. 43 14 26 . 113
snr. Lect. 58 96 46 400
Lect. 246 330 | 220 | 606
TOTAL 373 458 301 1199
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#®5 AEAHEOH (19924 6 AHKE)

Moi Kenyans Non~-Kenyans % of Expatriates
University over locals
Professors 26 12 ' 14 53
Assoc. Prof. 42 - 21 21 o 50
TOTAL 68 33 35 ' 51

®£6 . ERRINOPH, AFROHEHBOHT

Postgraduates
Undergraduates Total
M. Phil.|D. Phil.
Science based programms .
(21) 1989 39 16 ' 2044
Arts_bésed ' . .
(2 programmes) ~ 4505 _ 94 25 4624
133 41
TOTAL ' 6494 6668
174

Source: Moi University Calendar 1992/93
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BT ARSI AORBI, BEHH

.
5%

M. Phil.  D. Phil.

= N .
+ _ﬂ I II - I II. 1III
SCIENCE Mathematics 2 2 1 11
- Zoology 5 4 i 1 1
Botany 5 - - 1 -
FOREST RESOURCES ‘Wildlife Management 6 - 1 - -
AND WILDLIFE Forestry : 5 2 2 - -
MANAGEMENT '
EDUCATION Ed. Foundations 3 2 - - -
’ Ed. Psychology 5 2 - 1
'Ed. Adm. P1. & 3 2 - - 1
Cur. Dev.
Ed. Comm. Technology - - r - -
SOCIAL, CULTURAL History 3 2 1 - -
AND ' Geography 4 2 - - -
DEVELOPMENT Kiswahili 3 6 2 1 -
STUDIES English 4 5 1 2 -
Literature 3 5 - - -
Religion 2 2 - - -
Philosophy 2 - - . -
ENVIRONMENTAL Biological Sciences 5 2
STUDIES Physical Sciences - 3
Human Ecology 2 -
Environmental Planning 3 -
Environmental Health 3 1
Environmental Economics - 3
Eavirenmental Monitoring i -
and Cartography
TOTAL 69 45 10 7 4
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£6 MoikSOREHOBLRE & B

# B

CRD 100
CRD 103
BOT 110
700 110
PHY 110
CHE 110
MAT 110

CRD 101

Semester

CRD 102
BOT 111
PHY 111
MAT 111

CHE 111
200 111
WST 100

Semester

Communication Skills
National Development
General Botany I
Foundation Zoology 1
Basic Physics 1
Foundation Chemistry I
Calculus I
Quantitative Skills

Total

Communication Skills II

General Botany II

Basic Physics II

Geometry and Elementary Applled
Mathematics

Foundation Chemistry II
Foundation Zoology II
Introduction to Natural Resources

Total

Field Courses I

FOR 101
FOR 111

FOR 210

"CHE 200

‘CHE 201

WLM 240
FOR 211
FOR 212
CoM 300
CRD 203

Semester

Introduction to Forestry
Dendrology

Survey & Photogrammetry _
Chemistry for Forestry Wild-life
Mngmt. & Wood Science
Bicchemistry

Introductory Ecology

Plant Morphology & Development
Introductory Soil Science
Introduction to Computer Science
National Development

Total
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FOR 213
FOR 214
FOR 215
WwsT 200
FOR 217
FOR 218
FOR 219
FOR 220

Semester

FOR 310
FOR 311
FOR = 312
FOR 313
FOR 314
FOR 315
CRD 303
FOR 321

Semester

"FOR 316

FOR 317

FOR 318
FOR 319

FOR 320
FOR 306
WL 440
WST -300

© Semester

Plant Physiology
Silviculture

Forest Engineering
Introductory Wood science
Genetics and Evolution
Economics I

Soil Science II

Field Attachment

Total

Forest Mensuration

Social Forestry & Extension
Forest Economics II

Forest Pathology

S0il Fertility & Chemistry
Silvicultural Practice
National Development
Research Methods

Total

Forest Entomology
Silviculture of Indigenous and
Exotic Trees '
Agroforestry

Business Management and.
Forest Valuation

Forest Policy and Law
Biometrics

Wildlife Management

Wood Utilization

Total

Field Courses II

FOR 322
FOR 323

FOR 324

Total

Forest Management
Forest Harvesting
Forest Inventory
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EE ¥ = B

w1 FOR 410
FOR 411
FOR 412

FOR 413
FOR 403

Elective

Semester

IV 1T FOR 414
FOR 415
FOR 416
Elective
Elective

Semester

Tree Improvement _
Arid Lands Afforestation
Soil & Water Conservation
Management Plan

National Development

Total

Forestry Administration
Special Project
Seminar

Total

LIST OF ELECTIVE COURSES

FOR 417E Advanced Plantation Management
FOR 418E_Advanced Topies in Silviculture
FOR - 418E Tropical Forest Ecology and

Silviculture

TOR 420E Advanced Forest Pathology
FOR 421E Theory of Remote Sensing
FOR 422F Forest Roads and Bridges
FOR 423E Analysis of Harvesting Operations
FOR 424E Forest Transportation Systems
FOR 425E Forest Soils
FOR 428E Cost-Benefit Analysis
FOR 427E Plant Physioclogy

. FOR 428E Sampling Methods
FOR 429E Forest Watershed Management
FOR 430E Advanced Dendrology
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II

K9

CRD -

CRD
BOT
PRD
PHY
CHE

" MAT

CRD

MoiA ™ @Wood Scierice & TechnologyREH OB HERR & BT

# B

100
103
110
161
110
110
110
101

Semester

CRD
BOT
PHY
MAT

CHE
WST

PRD
WST
WST

CRD
FOR
MAT
CHE

PHY
FOR
FOR
COoM

wsT
W5T
PRD
ELC

STA
WsT
wsT
WsT

102
111
111
111

111
110

162
‘160
101

203
214
201
200

200
200
315
300

210,

211
201
200

201
213
214
212

Communication Skills
National Development
Basic Botany 1
Engineering Drawing
Basic Physics I
Foundation Chemistry I
Calculus I
Quantitative Skills

Total

Communication Skills II

Basic BRotany II

Basic Physics 11

Geometry and Elementary Applled
Mathematics

Foundation Chemistry II
Introduction to Workshop
Technology

Engineering Drawing II
Introduction to Natural Resources
Workshop Technology (4 Weeks)

National Development
Silviculture

Mathematics for Wood- 501ence
Chemistry for Forestry, Wildlife
flanagement and Wood Science
Physics for Wood Science
Introduction to Forestry
Silvicultural Practice

Computer Science

Wood Anatomy

Wood Chenmistry

Mechanical Engineering

Basic Electrical and Science for
Wood Science and Technology
Statistics

Engineering Surveying

Basic Unit Operations and Processes

Field Attachment I
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#9 MolA#oDWood Science & Technology S Fl O IEERE & WA (k&)

111 I WST 310 Wood Physical properties and Drying
" WST 311 Mechanical Propertics of Wood
WST 312 Wood Degradation -
WST 313 Adhesion and Glued Wood Products
WST 314 Pulp Production tcchnology
STA 300 Biostatistics
CRD 303 National Development

11T IT WST 320 Wood preservation
MGT 212 Financial Accounting I
WST 315 Paper Technology and Other Pulp
~ Products : -

WST 316 Wood Energy and Utilization
WST 317 Mechanical Processing of Wood
WST 318 Science and technology in Development
'FOR 218 Economics

Industrial Attachment (13 Weeks)

Iv I WST 425 Minor Wood and Forest Products
CRD 403 National Development '
WST 411 Marketing and Economics of Forest
Industries
WST 412 Wood Engineering
WST 414 Paper Science _
WST 420 Pollution and Its Control in
" Wood Based Industries
WST 421 Timber Harvesting
WST 410 Industrial Attachment II

IV Il WST 422 Furniture Production and Finishing
WST 424 Factory Management
PRD 4123 Indusfrial Organization and Finance
WST 414 Industrial Law '
WST 423 Sawmilling
WST - 313 Special Project and Seminar
ELECTIVE '

ELECTIVES

WST 415E Effluent Treatment

WST 416E Lignin Chemistry

WST 417E Cellulose Chemistry

WST 418E Glued Wood Products

WST A419E Hardwood Anatomy

FOR  422E Forest Roads and Brldges
- FOR 424E Forest Transport Systems

FOR - 426E Cost-Benefit Analysis

-117~-



II

CoNS
AGEN
BOTA
ZOOL
MATH
NARE
CHEM
COMP

-BOL

AGEN
AGRO
MATH
NARE
PHYS
CHEM
BIOL
PHIL

Z00L
AGEC
BIOL
AGEN
ZOOL
NARE
NARE
AGEC
AGEC
NARE
NARE
NARE
NARE
BOTA
ANSC
BIOC

#10 EgertonA¥ ORARWEAH (HEFH) OWRERE &N

= B

101
170
100
102
100
101
101
101
201
122
162
261
201
103
102
102
100

203
102
101
380
300
212
231
370
362
330
204
311
267
201
223
205

Communication Skills

Technical Drawing

General Betany

General Zoology _

General Mathematics
Introduction to Natural Resources
Physical Chemistry I
Introduction to Computer Science
Ecology _ .

Workshop Technology

General Soil Science

Statistics for Scientists

Principles of Resource Management

General Physics
Organic Chemistry I
General Microbiology
Fhilosophy

Parasitology

General Economics

General Genetics

Photogrammetry ‘
Introduction to Animal Physiology
Range Plants '

Geology

Farming Systems

Resource Economics

Climatology :
Principles of Wildlife Management
Forest{ and Range Ecology

Outside Visits

Plant Physiology

Animal Nutrition

Basic Biochemistry

~118-~-
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30

30

30
45
30
45
45
30
30
30
45
30
45

30

30

45

30
45
30

- 30

30
30
45
45
30
30

30

30

30
45
30

15

E

45
45
45

15

45
15
30
15
30
15
45
45

45

45
15

© 456

30

15

30
30
45
45
30

- 45



#10 BgertonK¥FORRKREFFEH (MEHB) OBERE LB (Z)

A #H ' Hx =y
TII  AGED 233 Rural Sociology 30 0
NARE 323 Sitviculture 30 30
AGRO 211 Principles of Crop production - 45 i5
NARE 203 Forest Management I 30 0
NARE 204 Principles of Range Management 30 30
NARE 312 Fire Control and Use 15 30
NARE 313 Dendrology and Taxonomy 15 45
NARE 426 Research Methodology 15 30
. NARE 220 Forest Mensuration 30 30
‘AGED 348 Technical Reporting and writing - 30 0
AGEN 190 Introduction to Farm Power i5 30
AGEN 330 Soil and Water Management ' 30 45
AGEN 382 Landuse Planning 30 15
NARE 218 Forest Entomology and Pathology 30 30

NARE 327 Fisheries Production and :
‘ - Utilization in East Africa 30 30
NARE 462 Student Projects 0 30
ANSC 337 General Animal Production 45 . 15
Iv NARE 321 Resource Planning and Management 45 0
NARE 331 Applied Watershed Management 30 - 15
NARE 332 Forest Management II 15 30
NARE 401 Ecological Surveys and techniques 30 45
NARE 411 Agroforestry 30 30
NARE 423 Ecosystem Management 30 15
NARE 428 Park Planning and Zoo Management 30 15
NARE 462 Student Projects 0 30
NARE 250 Dryland Afforestation . 30 30
NARE 324 Wood Properties and Utilization 30 30
NARE 425 Landuse and degradation Processes 30 15
NARE 427 Forest Engineering 30 30
NARE 431 Engineering Assessment 30 0
NARE 433 Forest Products 30 15
NARE 465 Seminars- o _ 0 30

NARE 402 Natural Resource Administration

and Policy : 30 0
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Year of Graduation

Nﬁmber of Students

Number Employed
After Graduation

1985
1986
1987
- 1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

20
24
.38
34
37
80
45
65

20
24
38
34
37
20%
15
12+

% HEOARTH S,
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mE A E

- A% P -4 =] il
Frant-line Extension Extension Workers 30 12 1
Staff Course
Fﬁeld-Teé?uﬁcal Front-line exténsion 15 T 12 1/2
Assistants Course for staff
Agroforestry
Teachers’ Couvse School teachers 30 12 2
Community Leaders Locational chiefs and 30 5 1
Course assistant chiefs - :
Farmers’ Course Farmers 30 iz 2
Women's Course Women farmers 30 12 2
Follow-up Worksﬁop Those who had past 30 3 1

' courses ‘
Field Seminar Farmers in distance 50 3 1
Training of Trainers Resource pevsons 15 5 /2

Course
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#14

Muguga TEIM R A S HEMNE I~ X

bu IR 24 ES) & £ B8 E| BEA
Di_st.ric't Level District level officers 30 5 2
Agroforestry Course :
Divisional Level Divisional level officers 30 12 2
Agroforestry Uourse
Orientation Course Diskrict level officers 30 3 1
Extension Officers. Divisienal and locational 20 12 2
Agrofovestry Course level officers .
Teachers' Social School teachers 30 12 1
Forestry Course :
Training of Trainevs Resource perscns 30 5 1/2
Coursea '
Social Fotestry Prize Farmers, Farmers’ 150, 1 1
Day groups, etc.
Social Forestry Rescarchers, Managers 60 1 1

Workshop

Extensionists, eltc.,
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5 - 7HEFMNAROMER

Principal

beputy Principal

Social S{lviculture Forest Forest
Basic Sciences Forestry & Proection Engineering Management
Forest Foresst Forest
Heteorslogy Extension Silviculture Machinery Measurement
Forest Survey Forest
Dendrolo
) & Agroforestry Fires Mapping Management
. Forest Hand Toels Adninistra-
Soils Beekeeping )
Entonology % Safety tion
_ Sofl and t '
Botany Water PF;:ef Ergononles & Law & Poiicy
Conservation athology Work Study
Statistics Forest Road Econonies
Logging &
Ecology Harvesting
Building
Construction|
Hood -
Technology &
Utilization
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(1) HWeSKH
D - G |
7 OEEBRRAS S ICRRE L. SOFET. RAEOMH. 6 OKAE &
Th 5o | | |
BETifEl, MDA Y FE iy 5 8RS (coastal _luw':iand')ia\éx_ /4
%G:J‘_ﬁb; F= T OhESIEET 7Y A # R (eastern African plateau) MK
BTV B, 0B BB 1000~2500m D &HITd» 5N TH 0. K b L
.§<\iﬂmm<m<\ﬁﬁﬁﬁhﬁbtmﬁfﬁén
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RAREN > THD, ERERCUMLWEFORRTS B, |
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